
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

6/1(木) 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 9.2 664.1 15,341 15,341 12,620 121.6

6/2(金) 雨時々止む 19.8 0.0 131.5 3,038 18,378 25,240 72.8

6/3(土) 曇り一時雨 18.7 1.7 444.8 10,275 28,653 37,860 75.7

6/4(日) 曇り時々晴れ 21.9 4.9 610.3 14,098 42,751 50,481 84.7

6/5(月) 晴れ 22.4 12.9 864.8 19,977 62,728 63,101 99.4

6/6(火) 晴れ時々曇り 27.1 13.1 809.3 18,695 81,423 75,721 107.5

6/7(水) 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 6.3 734.1 16,958 98,381 88,341 111.4

6/8(木) 晴れのち曇り 27.1 4.7 607.0 14,022 112,402 100,961 111.3

6/9(金) 曇り時々雨 22.1 0.0 260.8 6,024 118,427 113,581 104.3

6/10(土) 曇り時々晴れ 24.6 7.3 820.4 18,951 137,378 126,201 108.9

6/11(日) 曇り 23.5 0.0 289.1 6,678 144,056 138,822 103.8

6/12(月) 曇り 25.2 0.3 457.9 10,577 154,634 151,442 102.1

6/13(火) 曇り時々晴れ 26.9 5.2 608.2 14,049 168,683 164,062 102.8

6/14(水) 曇り一時雨 29.1 3.1 586.6 13,550 182,234 176,682 103.1

6/15(木) 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.0 393.7 9,094 191,328 189,302 101.1

6/16(金) 曇り時々雨 21.3 0.0 188.9 4,364 195,692 201,922 96.9

6/17(土) 晴れ時々曇り 25.3 9.4 809.8 18,706 214,398 214,542 99.9

6/18(日) 晴れのち一時雨 24.7 1.6 490.0 11,319 225,717 227,163 99.4

6/19(月) 晴れ 23.8 13.8 865.3 19,988 245,705 239,783 102.5

6/20(火) 晴れ 24.9 12.3 807.8 18,660 264,366 252,403 104.7

6/21(水) 曇り時々晴れ 29.0 7.3 657.8 15,195 279,561 265,023 105.5

6/22(木) 曇り 23.9 0.0 320.4 7,401 286,962 277,643 103.4

6/23(金) 曇りのち晴れ 25.1 1.5 516.8 11,938 298,900 290,263 103.0

6/24(土) 晴れ時々雨 25.6 5.6 699.3 16,154 315,054 302,884 104.0

6/25(日) 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 5.1 635.1 14,671 329,725 315,504 104.5

6/26(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 29.0 11.7 832.1 19,222 348,946 328,124 106.3

6/27(火) 曇り時々雨 28.9 4.4 383.3 8,854 357,801 340,744 105.0

6/28(水) 曇り一時雨 29.6 1.6 552.0 12,751 370,552 353,364 104.9

6/29(木) 曇り時々雨 28.4 4.8 648.8 14,987 385,539 365,984 105.3

6/30(金) 曇り一時雨 26.6 0.0 171.0 3,950 389,489 378,604 102.9

℃ h 16861.0

25.1 4.93 562.0

4.81 546.3

実績平均(/日) ¥12,983

  月目標値(/日) ¥12,620

月合計 ¥389,489

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年6月
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